Kickapoo Area School District Board Briefs

On Monday, June 22, 2020 at the special scheduled meeting the Kickapoo Area School Board took the following action:

- ♦ Approved National Board Certification pay for Shari Von Ruden
- ♦ Approved changes to extra-curricular route pay as presented
- ♦ Approved the purchase of track supplies as presented
- ♦ The Board supported moving forward with summer sports and athletics programs with administrative guidance and a stipulation of no more than 15 students in a gym at one time
- ♦ Approved risk strategies as presented and to move forward with necessary purchases of technology and any other supplies needed to start school to ensure the health and safety of students and staff
- ♦ To approve the school start date for students of August 12, 2020
- ♦ To approve Jenna Hamilton as middle school teacher and Alyssa Matthes as 3rd grade teacher

A detailed copy of the board minutes for this meeting may be obtained by contacting the Kickapoo Area School District at 627-0102. All open meetings of the Kickapoo Area School Board are recorded. Arrangements to listen to a recording of this meeting may be arranged through the district office or by contacting Douglas Olsen, District Administrator.